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�We Operate with the Highest standards of Professionalism.
• �Each of us has the power to enhance or diminish the Bank’s reputation; we expect each of us 

to act with the utmost professionalism.
• We live by uncompromising Ethics and Integrity.
• We take policies and procedures seriously; we adhere to them 100% of the time.
• We expect excellence of ourselves and each other.

We Put Our Clients First by Consistently Delivering the  
Peapack-Gladstone Experience.
• ��We make it easy for our clients to do business with us through a singular, responsive and 

accountable relationship.
• ��Our financial solutions are unbiased; we always have the client’s interests in mind.
• ��Our clients trust us implicitly; we build, maintain and manage their financial well-being 

through multi-generational relationships.
• ��We treat all clients as we would expect to be treated ourselves; we are fair, honest and 

trustworthy.
• ��We own the delivery of client solutions; we never pass things off or avoid responsibility.

We compete to win.
• We know our markets, and what it takes to win in those markets.
• We train hard—we are prepared, and we execute against the plans to which we commit.
• We never give up—we are relentless; but we remain flexible and nimble.
• We grow our business one relationship at a time.
• We relish the journey, and celebrate successes.
• We reject arrogance; we never take success or our client relationships for granted.

We are Fully Invested in Our Community.
• We proactively reinvest in the Communities with the greatest needs.
• We encourage volunteerism, supporting organizations valued by our employees and clients.
• We are generous in our financial support of local organizations.
• We partner with local businesses and institutions to help them succeed.
• �We are proud to be known and recognized—locally and nationally—for our Community 

involvement.

We Operate as One Team.
• �We are committed to open, honest communication; when we have issues, questions or 

concerns with each other, we deal with those rapidly and directly.
• We have unwavering trust and respect for each other; we presume positive intent.
• We are united to consistently deliver excellent service to our clients.
• We proactively support each other to meet our shared goals.
• We honor our commitments to each other.

Core Principles we were built  
on and continue to live by
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Financial Highlights (In thousands except per share data)

Selected Year-End Data: 2013 2012 2011

 P re-Tax Income $� 14,763 $� 16,101 $� 13,982

 N et Income 9,261 9,696 12,168

 N et Income Available to 
    Common Shareholders 9,261 9,222 10,940

 T otal Assets 1,966,948 1,667,836 1,600,335

 T otal Deposits 1,647,250 1,516,427 1,443,892

 T otal Investment Securities 268,447 304,479 420,239

 T otal Loans 1,574,201 1,132,584 1,038,345

 T otal Shareholders’ Equity 170,657 122,057 122,971

 T rust & Investments Division Assets under 
    Administration (Market Value) 2,690,601 2,303,612 1,957,146

Per Common Share:

 E arnings—Basic $� 1.02 $� 1.05 $� 1.25

 E arnings—Diluted 1.01 1.05 1.25

  Book Value 14.79 13.87 12.47

Financial Ratios:

 N et Interest Margin 3.26% 3.50% 3.47%

  Return on Average Assets 0.54 0.61 0.79

  Return on Average Common Equity 7.37 8.03 10.74

Regulatory Capital Ratios:

 T otal Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets 15.33% 13.08% 13.76%

 T ier 1 Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets 14.07 11.83 12.51

 T ier 1 Capital to Average Assets 9.00 7.27 7.73
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A YEAR OF ACCOMPLISHMENT
Launched in 2013, our new strategy, “Expanding our Reach,” 
has begun to take shape. This was evident in many areas.  
As I shared with you last year, we are actively involved in  
the transformation of our Company into a boutique bank that 
leverages our capabilities in wealth management and superior 
client service.

This year’s net income of $9.3MM met expectations, and we 
are working toward our goal of increased profitability in the 
promising years to come. As was the case with our competitors, 
the precipitous drop in the residential mortgage market left us 
with a gap in our anticipated results in the Strategic Plan. The 
good news is that from an earnings standpoint, we were able to 
absorb this shortfall by addressing this challenge with an increase 
in our commercial lending activities, a business we like, which  
is central to our Plan.

WE HAVE BUILT A SOLID FOUNDATION
Our strategy to build a wealth-based boutique bank began with 
building out the infrastructure needed to properly execute and 
scale our business model. We invested in a number of important 
foundational items including the creation of a best-in-class risk 
management platform, the establishment of a performance man-
agement system to improve how we manage and motivate our 
people, and the reconfiguration of our technology platform.

Our Enterprise Risk Team, which includes Credit Risk Manage
ment, is very strong and core to what we do as a bank—manage 
risk. Karen Rockoff, our Chief Risk Officer, joined  us from 
Morgan Stanley where she spent 16 years in risk management. 
Building from the Bank’s existing base, Karen has assembled a 
formidable Risk Management team. We have successfully added 
experienced credit professionals.

Our plan for organic growth is built on attracting talent—this  
is my top priority as President and CEO. We have a full-time 
experienced recruiter who is assisting in identifying and attract-
ing top talent to our Company. In addition to recruiting, we 
have made changes in the way we onboard new hires. To pro-
vide incoming employees with a perspective of our Company’s 
history and the importance of our core operating principles, we 
instituted a new-hire training program, led by myself and other 
members of our Senior Management team. We also launched  
a bank-wide incentive program that will support both deposit  
and wealth management growth. Performance management  
has been revamped from an annual appraisal process to a semi-
annual self-assessment program. Additionally, we have focused 
on enhancing teamwork and corporate change management. 
Many of our competitors lack a plan and commitment to suc-
ceed. Through in-house surveys, we have confirmed that our 
team is energized and excited about our Strategic Plan. Through 
employee engagement, we strongly believe we can achieve the 
aggressive goals we have set for ourselves.

As you know, in the community banking arena technology is 
evolving at a rapid pace, and we are not exempt. Ninety-three 
years ago local businessmen formed Peapack-Gladstone Bank to 
save local residents travel time to their nearest banking locations 
in Somerville and Whitehouse. As the Company came into exis-
tence, geography was the critical differentiator and has remained 
so until very recently. Our business has been rapidly redefined 
by the smartphone and the number of apps available to conduct 
banking remotely. We are well aware of this and are devoting 
significant resources to facilitate the delivery of our products 
and services through electronic channels. Traditional branches 
will continue to play a role in our banking functions but not 
nearly as intensively as in years gone by. Our approach is to be 

From the Desk of the President &  
Chief Executive Officer
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thoughtful in how we respond. We have taken some incremental 
steps, such as implementing remote deposit capture and adding 
account aggregation capabilities. We believe there is considerable 
room for improvement and will continue to evaluate various 
options to offer our clients great convenience and state-of-the-
art solutions. This year we also made the decision to relocate 
and outsource certain functions of our technology group. In 
addition to saving our company $1.5MM on a net prerent value 
basis, this move notably co-located our technology group with 
our business leaders. We believe that co-locating these teams 
will ultimately improve communication and transform the 
group from a traditional operations and processing department 
to a technology partner. This approach positions us to address 
the ever-changing technology that we will undoubtedly face.

The final foundational element we focused on this past year was 
our brand. Peapack-Gladstone Bank has a tremendous reputa-
tion and brand. We are known for our great service and are 
widely viewed as the bank for New Jersey’s affluent. This repu-
tation stems from the fact that our franchise is located in three 
of the ten wealthiest counties in the United States. Our wealth 
business is rare for a bank our size; this component, combined 
with our ability to help middle-market business owners strategize 
about monetizing their life’s work, is unique. These elements 
will give us a distinct competitive advantage.

This past year, we expanded our private banking model to 
Mercer and Bergen counties. Our business model combined 
with the macro-economic trends surrounding wealth creation 
provides us with a solid platform for growth. In fact, New Jersey 
is projected to have the highest density of millionaires in the 
United States. We will continue to provide superior high-touch 
client service, supported by a solid product offering with cutting- 
edge technology.

Based on the work we did in 2013, we now have a solid foun
dation on which to build, but more foundational work is still 
needed. In 2014, we will focus considerably less on infrastruc-
ture and more on building our brand in wealth and middle 
market commercial lending. Going forward, both areas will 
deliver considerable shareholder value.

As you know, in early January we announced that John P. 
Babcock will join us as Senior Executive Vice President and 
President of Private Wealth Management. John is a veteran  
private banking leader who most recently was the head of HSBC’s 
Northeast and Mid-Atlantic Private Bank. Prior to that, John 
was the regional CEO for U.S. Trust/Bank of America. This 
was a key hire for us as it sits squarely at the center of our 
Strategic Plan. John is a New Jersey native and well known 
statewide. We are happy that John made the decision to join our 
Company and look forward to his contribution to our success.

A second key hire this past year was Anthony V. Bilotta, Jr. 
Anthony joined the Company as Executive Vice President and 
Head of Retail Banking and Marketing. His background in 
increasing core deposits is most impressive. After a short period 
of time, Anthony has begun the process of growing our deposits. 
In fact, we saw deposits grow by $75MM in the Fourth Quarter, 
which was a record. We have begun examining ways to become 
more efficient and have begun the process of building a culture 
to grow revenue. Over the past year, we have made numerous 
changes to improve how we service clients and reduce costs. 
This effort is ongoing and will become an important part of our 
culture going forward.

5
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OUR PLAN IS TAKING SHAPE
As we built our Strategy, we assessed our core competencies 
and developed an aggressive but achievable growth plan that 
would require a multi-year investment in people and technology. 
We knew that revenues would lag, but patience would deliver 
strong results. We also looked at our business lines and identified 
which ones could be grown quickly, without taking on undue 
levels of risk. After a comprehensive analysis, we landed on 
Multi-Family Lending. This business is part of our larger 
Commercial Lending division led by Vince Spero. Vince is a  
veteran Peapack-Gladstone Bank leader. Working with our 
Enterprise Risk Team, Vince established policies and procedures 
to ensure we manage risk properly. As a result of our hard work, 
our team delivered record results. Our Multi-Family Lending 
portfolio grew by $380MM this year. Our analysis revealed that 
multi-family loans provide solid risk-adjusted returns.

In addition to Multi-Family and Commercial Real Estate, we 
originated $97MM in new Commercial and Industrial (C&I) 
loans. Our Private Bankers located in Princeton, Teaneck, 
Morristown and Bedminster have very robust pipelines that 
include many C&I loans. C&I Lending is a relationship-based 
business with great economics, and our plan over the next few 
years is to make this an important part of our Company.

Peapack-Gladstone Bank Trust & Investments also had a record 
year and is poised for additional growth this year. Record assets 
under administration (AUA) totaled $2.69B, up 17% from a year 
ago. Our Delaware Trust Office, which opened at the close of 
2012, finished 2013 with $92MM AUA. In 2014, we intend on 
building a very comprehensive plan for our wealth business that 
will considerably improve our competitive capabilities.

Retail Banking ended the year setting records as well. Total 
deposits increased $131MM to $1.65B this year. We now have  
a considerable focus on deposit growth and believe we have a 
plan to achieve this. Core deposits are, and continue to be,  
a catalyst for driving future shareholder value.

Finally, as in life, we learned that everything does not always go 
our way. As mentioned earlier, Residential Lending did not pro-
vide the revenue we had anticipated. To obtain our long-term 
profitability metrics, we took a hard look at this business. We 
like community-based loans and relationship aspects of the busi-
ness but dislike commodity-type business. We simply lack the 
scale and culture to make this aspect of mortgage banking a 
meaningful part of our business. Our plan going forward is to 
focus our Residential Lending efforts on relationships that also 
come with deposits and wealth opportunities. We believe that 
doing this from a flexible cost-effective platform will give us the 
returns we need to remain interested in this business. One of our 
top priorities this year will be to better position PGB Mortgage 
to ensure sustained profitability.

WE HAVE DESIGNED A DIFFERENTIATED MODEL 
THAT WORKS
We began this past year without any understanding of how  
the market would receive our Plan. The “what ifs” included the 
unknown of whether individuals and businesses would leave 
their relationship with a “big bank” for us. While we are still in 
the early phase of execution, this past year we have gained 

confidence in our ability to execute. Loans and deposits grew 
quite nicely, and our pipeline of new business opportunities is 
robust. Our focus on lending and growing deposits, cash man-
agement and wealth will drive shareholder value. Our focus  
on wealth within the context of our integrated private banking 
service is a differentiated value-driven approach.

WE WERE WELL RECEIVED BY YOU AND INVESTORS 
DURING OUR CAPITAL RAISE
As you know, we were successful in raising $42MM in additional 
capital this past year. In fact, existing shareholders exercising 
their rights to purchase additional shares committed $22MM  
in fresh capital. This was significantly greater than our expecta-
tions, which were based on typical transactions like ours. This 
meant that the remaining capital needed from pre-arranged 
stand-by institutions was less than expected. In the end, raising 
capital accomplished a lot for us. First, we raised capital to fund 
our growth. Second, we provided value to our existing share-
holders by enabling them to purchase shares at an attractive 
price. As you know, the price of our stock at the closing was 
$17.75 versus the $17.00 price that was paid by shareholders for 
additional shares. As of this writing, our share price remains 
comfortably above the offer price.

WHAT YOU CAN EXPECT THIS YEAR
We are beginning 2014 in a much better position than we did  
a year earlier. We have a robust pipeline of new business and a 
team that can execute. On the expense side, we feel comfortable 
with our existing core operating expense base but know that 
additional Private Bankers are needed to grow our C&I Lending 
and Wealth businesses. As expected, there will be a lag between 
when salary costs are incurred and when revenues arrive. We are 
comfortable that our pipeline of new business will offset these 
investments. Ultimately, we see our operating leverage improving 
late this year with ever-improving returns achieved in 2015 and 
beyond. Despite this lag, I believe both our geography and 
capacity to generate revenues at a healthy pace support a higher 
valuation. Our people, unique business model and market will 
enable us to deliver consistently profitable growth.

All of us at Peapack-Gladstone Bank are excited about our 
future, and I personally look forward to sharing more about our 
accomplishments as we progress through 2014. On a personal 
note, I continue to be thankful for the ongoing support and 
guidance provided by members of our Board of Directors. Our 
Company has embarked upon a journey in pursuit of an exciting 
strategy, that without our Board’s guidance and commitment, 
would not be possible.

Sincerely,

Douglas L. Kennedy
President & Chief Executive Officer
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Our Approach to Private Banking

Since 1921, Peapack-Gladstone Bank has focused on pro-

viding the best personalized client service to the residents 

and businesses of New Jersey. Over the years, we have 

earned the reputation of a high-performing boutique bank 

that is capable of offering clients the most convenient and 

sought after products and services available. We are a 

commercial bank that provides innovative private banking 

services to businesses, non-profits, and consumers that 

help them establish, maintain and expand their legacy. 

Through our private banking locations in Bedminster, 

Morristown, Princeton, and Teaneck, along with our 

wealth management division, our branch network and 

online platforms, we are able to offer a unique client 

experience.

Highly attentive, precisely  
tailored banking

For Peapack-Gladstone Bank, private banking means 

understanding our clients’ specific needs. It means helping 

them envision and prepare for their future as well as their 

loved ones’ futures. We take the approach that every rela-

tionship we have will endure for multiple generations. Our 

clients are motivated not only by a passion for their busi-

ness, but also by creating a lasting legacy for their family. 

We are able to do this through our Wealth Management 

Division where we have experience supporting families 

through as many as four generations.

Our private banking clients benefit from the expertise of a 

team of highly qualified and knowledgeable Private Bankers 

who have exceptional financial industry experience and 

offer a “high-touch, high-tech” style of banking. Our 

Private Bankers serve as a single point of contact and help 

their clients solve the most complex and daunting financial 

challenges. From commercial lending, cash management, 

succession planning and wealth management, to financial 

planning, establishing trusts and making investments,  

our Private Bankers serve as our clients’ go-to people. 

Peapack-Gladstone 

Bank Private 

Banking consistently 

delivers the highest 

level of relationship 

banking seamlessly 

across all lines of 

business. A single point of contact for all your needs— 

personal and business. A commercial banking advisor, 

teamed with a wealth advisor and a deposit specialist, work 

together to provide comprehensive financial solutions for 

our client’s today, and for their tomorrow.

Combining a dedicated personal approach with advanced 

banking technology while drawing on our 93-year history 

of consistently delivering exceptional personal service, 

allows us to offer clients an unmatched differentiated 

banking experience—what we refer to as the Peapack-

Gladstone Experience.

A dedicated team of highly  
qualified and knowledgeable 
financial partners.

Peapack-Gladstone Financial Corporation • 2013 Annual Report
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“�We’ve become clients of Peapack-Gladstone Bank Private 

Banking quite simply because of what their team of 

Princeton Private Bankers brings to the table. They are 

meticulous in their efforts, which is something highly sought 

after in the medical field. We have been partners with mem-

bers of the PGB Princeton team since 1988. More recently, 

they helped us with the complicated and arduous task of  

 financing a proton therapy center—the first in the New 

York/New Jersey region and the twelfth in the country. 

Their sound financial advice and uncommon attention to 

detail allowed us to successfully treat our first patient four 

months ahead of plan and favorable to budget, without using 

contingency funds. We consider the Peapack-Gladstone Bank 

Private Banking team in Princeton part of our team, and  

a true partner in our success.”

Marc Rothenberg
Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer 
Princeton Radiology

Partners for success
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Princeton Radiology
For over 50 years, Princeton Radiology has been a 

regional leader in the diagnosis and treatment of disease. 

With twenty-two board certified and sub-specialized radi-

ologists and thirteen board certified radiation oncologists, 

they are committed to providing patients and referring 

physicians with expert consultations and the latest tech-

nology and treatments available. The highly skilled staff  

at Princeton Radiology provides courteous, state-of-the-art 

care in a comfortable setting. Their facilities are FDA 

ambulatory care accredited, with modality specific accred-

itation by the American College of Radiology and Radiation 

Oncology. Because of the attention Princeton Radiology 

gives before, during and after every examination, as well  

as their participation in educational and charitable events, 

they have gained referring physicians’ respect, patients’ 

trust and a prominent place within their communities.
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Pictured: The Physicians of Princeton Radiology. Locations in Princeton, Monroe, 
Hillsborough, East Windsor, Lawrenceville and Mercerville, NJ.



“�We have been clients of Peapack-Gladstone Bank for many years. The relationship we have 
with members of the PGB Commercial Lending team is built on a longstanding commit-
ment and a partnership of trust. Managing multiple properties is extremely challenging, 
especially when you are in ongoing states of upgrades and improvements. PGB provides us 
with solutions that help us maintain day-to-day operations and continue with necessary 
improvements across all properties, all while we expand our business and plan for the  
next generation.”

Neil Beighley, Partner
Affiliated Management, Inc.

�Wayne Canastra and Neil Beighley joined forces in 1980 and co-founded Affiliated 
Management, Inc., a property management company that maintains more than  
60 properties throughout New Jersey; Bucks County, Pennsylvania; and Rockland 
County, New York. Together with their staff, they provide every resident community 
with spacious, well-maintained and professionally landscaped rentals in charming 
buildings located in country, town and neighborhood settings.

Affiliated Management, Inc. is dedicated to bringing professionalism, understanding and creativity to every resident community, much 
like Peapack-Gladstone Bank in its dedication to providing innovative banking services that are specifically designed and tailored to 
fit the needs of its vast array of clients. The partnership between Affiliated Management, Inc. and Peapack-Gladstone Bank is built 
on a long-standing relationship where creativity, f lexibility, commitment and trust have continued to grow along with economic 
challenges and business needs.

Affiliated Management
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Pictured left to right: Neil Beighley and Wayne 
Canastra, Affiliated Management. Location: 
Summit House Apartments Newly Renovated 
Gathering Room, West Orange, NJ.

“�At Schumann Hanlon, we are in the business of law. We view ourselves as business people 
with law degrees, providing quality legal services at reasonable rates. In order to better 
serve our clients in New Jersey and New York, we have divided the legal disciplines into 
practice groups. This allows us to draw upon the cumulative knowledge and expertise of 
lawyers experienced in a number of seemingly diverse areas of the law. Our practice groups 
are: Transactional, Real Estate, Litigation and Trusts and Estates.

Recently we referred one of our clients, a real estate developer, to Peapack-Gladstone Bank’s 
commercial mortgage division. They really came through for our client. Their expert com-
mercial loan officers rolled up their sleeves and jumped in to create bridge and permanent 
financing with great rates and, most importantly, very quickly. The Bank’s great work 
made us look good. It is a pleasure to work with real professionals.

Since 1850, by exercising good judgment and counseling combined with wise advice, we 
have earned our clients’ trust, something we never want to lose. And for 164 years, each and 
every day, we continue to earn that trust, which is so basic in our profession. That is why 

we feel comfortable recommending Peapack-Gladstone Bank to our clients. We know that P-G Bank will work with our clients to help 
fulfill their needs. Since 1921 Peapack-Gladstone Bank, like us, has earned their clients’ trust, and they have certainly earned ours.”

Eugene R. Boffa, Jr., Esq. 
Schumann Hanlon, LLC

Schumann Hanlon, LLC, Since 1850, Attorneys For All Times

Pictured left to right: Ronald H. Shaljian, Eugene 
R. Boffa, III, and Eugene R. Boffa, Jr., Jersey 
City, NJ, overlooking the Manhattan skyline.
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“�I’m a relatively new client of Peapack-Gladstone Bank Private Banking, but I’ve had a rela-
tionship with members of the leadership team for years. I’m loyal to a fault, so it made sense 
for me to move my business to a Bank where I know I’ ll be comfortable. Part of that comfort 
level is built on their commitment to providing me with sound advice and creative financial 
solutions that are helping me to not only maintain, but grow my business. The other part  
is recognizing my loyalty is returned.”

Howard Gogel, President & Chief Operating Officer 
Gogel Enterprises

Gogel Enterprises group of companies includes My Limousine, Gogel Auto Sales, Gogel 
Auto/Van Rentals and Gogel Tire & Automotive Center. Located in East Hanover, NJ, 
Gogel Enterprises provides comprehensive automotive services for both personal and 
business needs.

Gogel Enterprises, Since 1962 Go with Gogel

Pictured: Howard Gogel, Gogel Enterprises, 
East Hanover, NJ.

“�It seems strange to think of your bank as providing a luxury experience, but that is exactly 
what Peapack-Gladstone Bank does. My private banking team takes the time to understand 
my specific goals. They help me envision the future that I want, not only for my company,  
but for my family. Then, then help me prepare for it. They are accessible and are willing to 
go beyond the normal course of business to take care of my needs. I’m in the luxury experience 
business, so building a long-standing relationship with Peapack-Gladstone Bank was the 
obvious choice. Driving an Audi isn’t just driving a car, it’s a luxury experience. Banking 
with Peapack-Gladstone Bank is all about the experience.”

Chris Preziosi, Owner 
Audi of Mendham

Audi of Mendham is an Audi dealership that offers specialized luxury car service and a 
commitment to helping its clients enjoy the cars of their dreams, every mile they travel. 
They have an expertise and passion for what they do, with the foremost goal of making 
the car-buying and ownership experience better than any other throughout NJ and 
beyond. Audi of Mendham takes pride in exceeding client expectations time after time.

Audi of Mendham

Pictured: Chris Preziosi, Owner, Audi of 
Mendham, Mendham, NJ.

“�At Access Property Management, we embrace the philosophy that each board and every 
community has its own personality and specific needs. We understand that excellent service 
encompasses recognizing, understanding and responding to each community’s unique needs.  
I see that same level of commitment from Peapack-Gladstone Bank and my team of Private 
Bankers. Their commitment to excellence and finding the right solutions—designed specifically 
for me—is far more than what I have experienced with other financial service providers.  
I consider them a business partner, not just my bank.”

Wayde Scheffer, Chief Executive Officer 
Access Property Management

Founded in 1989 by Wayde Scheffer, APM is an Accredited Association Management 
Company (AAMC®); recognized by the Community Associations Institute (CAI) as one 
of an elite group of management companies whose foundation is based on experience, 
professionalism and continuing education. Currently, Access manages nearly 18,000 units 
in 120 Community Associations ranging from small to well over two thousand units. 
Access is also an Accredited Management Organization (AMO®); recognized by the 
Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM) for integrity, superior service, experience 
and expertise. Peapack-Gladstone Bank is similarly driven and is committed to providing 
clients with comprehensive wealth management strategies and solutions, helping them to 
establish, maintain and expand their legacy.

Access Property Management

Pictured: Wayde Scheffer, CEO, Access 
Property Management. Location: Hills 
Highlands Master Association gym, Basking 
Ridge, NJ. The Association will break ground 
in April 2014 to begin construction on a new, 
state-of-the-art gym.



Spectators from throughout the region gathered on Saturday, October 19, 2013, for the 93rd 
Far Hills Race Meeting held on the scenic hills of Moorland Farm. Here thousands of people 
gathered to witness some of the finest steeplechasers in the world compete. Since the 1950’s, 
this event has raised $18 million, funding important projects for the Somerset Medical Center 
Foundation in Somerville, New Jersey. As a major sponsor of this event for the first time in 
2013, Peapack-Gladstone Bank provided its guests the perfect view of the day’s events and the 
opportunity to join in supporting the Medical Center Foundation and its good works.

Thanksgiving. Among other things it is a time for giving thanks for family, friends, food and 
shelter. But what about those less fortunate? This is where The Community Soup Kitchen 
and Outreach Center located in Morristown, New Jersey, makes a difference every day.

Open 365 days a year, The Community Soup Kitchen provides nutritious meals in a warm, 
safe and caring environment, free of charge, no questions asked, to anyone who comes seeking 
nourishment. The organization also assists guests in accessing various community resources, 
health care services and educational programs. On average, the Soup Kitchen provides nutri-
tious meals to over 200 men, women and children each day.

Just before the Thanksgiving holiday in November of 2013, Peapack-Gladstone Bank employees provided hands-on support preparing 
and serving a pre-Thanksgiving Day meal for the guests of The Community Soup Kitchen. Employees chopped, cut and cleaned  
as well as greeted all guests, serving a variety of hot and cold foods, drinks and desserts to the deserving crowd. Peapack-Gladstone 
Bank is proud to partner with and support organizations like The Community Soup Kitchen which help to better the communities 
in which we live and work.

Throughout 2013, Peapack-Gladstone Bank supported various programs run by the United 
Way of Northern New Jersey and the United Way of Hunterdon county collecting clothing, 
toys, books, baby items and more at all Bank locations. The Bank specifically participated in 
Reading Matters, Stuff the Bus, Tools 4 School, Helping Hands and Gifts of the Season col-
lections, all which helped to alleviate the strain on financially burdened families, right in our 
own communities. Bank employees eagerly volunteered and provided hands-on sorting, packing 
and distribution efforts for the thousands of contributions gifted to needy children, teens, the 
elderly and disabled in Somerset and Hunterdon counties.

Partnering with our communities
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Helping Those In Need

SUPPORTING CHILDREN, TEENS, THE ELDERLY AND THE DISABLED

Off to the races



Throughout the year, Peapack-Gladstone Bank makes significant contributions toward educa-
tional programs for our youth.

Working with 80 preschoolers at The Learning Gate Child Care Center in Bridgewater, New 
Jersey, Bank employees helped to foster the love of literacy, coordinating reading activities, 
crafts and healthy snacks in conjunction with Read Across America Day.

Realizing the value of financial literacy, the Bank pioneered an integrated, web-based financial 
literacy program at North Plainfield and West Morris Central High Schools during 2013. 
Through the Bank’s partnership with EverFi, a leading education technology software company, 
and at no cost to the students or the schools, hundreds of students received New Jersey finan-
cial literacy certification as required by the Department of Education.

In 2013, Peapack-Gladstone Bank Trust & Investments formed a mutually beneficial relation-
ship with Montclair State University (MSU) faculty and students. Through the fall semester, 
MSU’s Investment Management Class worked on a presentation regarding the practical appli-
cation of investment principles in a real world environment. This semester-long project was 
incorporated as part of the curriculum, and students were graded on the thoroughness of their 
analysis and quality of decision making with their assigned portfolios. Through the interaction 
and communication between students, faculty and Bank personnel, each of the students 
involved received three independent study credits in their fall semester, in addition to valuable 
hands-on experience in a corporate environment.
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Consolidated Statements of Condition
December 31,

(In thousands, except share data) 2013 2012

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $� 6,534 $� 6,733
Federal funds sold 101 100
Interest-earning deposits 28,512 112,395

 T otal cash and cash equivalents 35,147 119,228
Securities available for sale 268,447 304,479
FHLB and FRB stock, at cost 10,032 4,639
Loans held for sale, at fair value 2,001 6,461
Loans held for sale, at lower of cost or fair value — 13,749
Loans 1,574,201 1,132,584
 L ess: allowance for loan losses 15,373 12,735

 N et loans 1,558,828 1,119,849
Premises and equipment 28,990 30,030
Other real estate owned 1,941 3,496
Accrued interest receivable 4,086 3,864
Bank owned life insurance 31,882 31,088
Deferred tax assets, net 9,762 9,478
Other assets 15,832 21,475

 T otal assets $�1,966,948 $1,667,836

LIABILITIES
Deposits:
 N oninterest-bearing demand deposits $� 356,119 $� 298,095
  Interest-bearing deposits:
    Checking 388,340 346,877
  S  avings 115,785 109,686
  M  oney market accounts 630,173 583,197
    Certificates of deposit $100,000 and over 61,128 68,741
    Certificates of deposit less than $100,000 95,705 109,831

   T   otal deposits 1,647,250 1,516,427
Overnight borrowings 54,900 —
Federal home loan bank advances 74,692 12,218
Capital lease obligation 8,754 8,971
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 10,695 8,163

  Total liabilities 1,796,291 1,545,779
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock (no par value; stated value $0.83 per share; authorized 21,000,000 shares;  
  issued shares, 12,196,695 at December 31, 2013 and 9,325,977 at December 31, 2012;  
  outstanding shares, 11,788,517 at December 31, 2013 and 8,917,799 at December 31, 2012) 10,148 7,755
Surplus 140,699 97,675
Treasury stock at cost (408,178 shares at December 31, 2013 and 2012) (8,988) (8,988)
Retained earnings 28,775 21,316
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net 23 4,299

 T otal shareholders’ equity 170,657 122,057

  Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $�1,966,948 $�1,667,836

See notes to consolidated financial statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K.
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Years Ended December 31,

(In thousands, except per share data) 2013 2012 2011

INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees $�51,218 $�48,010 $�46,628
Loans held for sale 284 123 56
Securities held to maturity:
 T axable — 1,648 2,066
 T ax-exempt — 187 354
Securities available for sale:
 T axable 4,606 5,385 6,285
 T ax-exempt 793 639 518
Interest-earning deposits 152 98 144

 T otal interest income 57,053 56,090 56,051
INTEREST EXPENSE
Checking accounts 323 379 1,045
Savings and money market accounts 1,107 1,092 2,215
Certificates of deposit over $100,000 791 900 1,060
Other certificates of deposit 1,032 1,337 1,755
Overnight and short-term borrowings 19 39 3
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 584 509 739
Capital lease obligation 421 431 319

 T otal interest expense 4,277 4,687 7,136

  Net interest income before provision for loan losses 52,776 51,403 48,915
Provision for loan losses 3,425 8,275 7,250

  Net interest income after provision for loan losses 49,351 43,128 41,665

OTHER INCOME
Trust & Investments fees 13,838 12,282 10,686
Service charges and fees 2,798 2,756 2,908
Bank owned life insurance 1,098 1,064 1,427
Gain on loans held for sale at fair value 1,330 1,195 502
Gain on loans held for sale at lower of cost or fair value 522 — —
Other income 169 196 156
Securities gains, net 840 3,810 1,037

 T otal other income 20,595 21,303 16,716
OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries and employee benefits 32,249 27,595 23,230
Premises and equipment 9,914 9,467 9,371
Other operating expenses 13,020 11,268 11,798

 T otal operating expenses 55,183 48,330 44,399

Income before income tax expense 14,763 16,101 13,982
Income tax expense 5,502 6,405 1,814

  Net income 9,261 9,696 12,168
Dividends on preferred stock and accretion — 474 1,228

 N et income available to common shareholders $� 9,261 $� 9,222 $�10,940

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
  Basic $� 1.02 $� 1.05 $� 1.25
  Diluted 1.01 1.05 1.25

See notes to consolidated financial statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K.

Consolidated Statements of Income
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PRIVATE BANKING
A team of experts working together to provide 
clients comprehensive financial plans and a 
high level of client service.

• Commercial and Personal Lending Services
• Commercial and Personal Deposit Services
• Wealth Management and Trust Services

WEALTH MANAGEMENT*
Peapack-Gladstone Bank Trust & 
Investments can serve as an Agent for the fol-
lowing services. 

• Escrow
• Custody
• Investment Advisory
• Discretionary Investment Management
• Single Stock Concentration Strategy
• Open Architecture
• Cash Management (non-sweep)
• Cash Sweep
• IRA Self-Directed
• IRA Managed
• IRA ROTH
• �Revocable Trust under Agreement 

(Grantor Trusts)
• �Irrevocable Trust under Agreement (Life 

Insurance Trust)
• Trust under Will (Testamentary Trusts)

 QTIP Marital Trust
 Credit Shelter Trust
 Disclaimer Trust

• Generation Skipping Trusts
• Special Needs Trusts

 �Charitable Trusts: (Trusts U/W  
and U/A)

 Charitable Lead Trusts
 Charitable Remainder Trusts
 Private Family Foundations

• Estate Settlement as:
 Executor
 Co-Executor
 Agent for Executor

• Wealth Preservation Trusts/Strategy
 Qualified Personal Residuary Trusts
 Grantor Retained Annuity Trusts
 Wealth Replacement Trusts

• �The Delaware Advantage through PGB 
Trust & Investments of Delaware
 Directed Trusts
 Grantor’s Confidentiality
 Spendthrift Trusts
 Lawful Tax Advantaged Trusts
 Dynasty Trusts
 Total Return Trusts
 �Philanthropic Planning and Tax 

Advantaged Strategies
• Tax Preparation Services:

 Personal Income Taxes
 Fiduciary Income Tax
 Federal Estate Tax
 New Jersey Inheritance Tax
 New Jersey Estate Tax
 Estate Tax Planning
 Fiduciary Accounting
 990 PF

*�Securities and mutual funds are not FDIC insured, 
are not obligations of or guaranteed by Peapack-
Gladstone Bank, and may involve investment 
risk, including possible loss of principal. 

COMMERCIAL BANKING
• �Commercial & Industrial (C&I) Lending

 �Revolving & Working Capital Lines  
of Credit

 Equipment Term Loans
 Leasehold Improvement Loans
 �Owner-Occupied Commercial 

Mortgages
 Letters of Credit
 �Small Business Administration  

(SBA) Loans
 �New Jersey Economic Development 

Authority Loans
 �Loans Secured by Marketable 

Securities or Brokerage Accounts
 Small Business Term Loans
 Small Business Lines of Credit
 Small Business Vehicle Loans

• �Commercial Real Estate (CRE) Lending
 Multi-Family Lending
 �Investment Property Lending, includ-

ing multi-tenanted office, retail and 
industrial properties

• Access 24 Phone Banking
• ATM Banking
• �Automated Clearing House (ACH) 

Originations
• Business Debit Card
• Certificates of Deposit
• Customer Payment Portal
• Credit Cards
• Direct Deposit
• �Electronic Deposit and Debit Origination
• Electronic Statements
• Business Checking Accounts
• Escrow Management (IOLTA)
• Lock Box
• Merchant Services
• Mobile App
• Mobile Banking
• Mobile Deposit
• Money Market Accounts
• Online Account Opening
• Online Banking

• Online Bill Pay
• Online Check Reorder
• Online Financial Management
• Online Interbank Transfers
• Online Stop Payments
• Online Wire Transfers
• Paperless Billing
• Payroll Deposit
• Person-to-Person Payments
• Positive Pay
• Remote Deposit
• Savings Accounts
• Sweep Accounts
• Wire Transfer Services
• Zero Balance Accounts

PERSONAL BANKING
• Access 24 Phone Banking
• ATM Banking
• Certificates of Deposit
• Checking Accounts
• Club Accounts
• Coin Machines
• Credit Cards
• Debit Cards
• Direct Deposit
• Electronic Statements
• IRA Certificates of Deposit
• IRA Savings Accounts
• Mobile App
• Mobile Banking
• Mobile Deposit
• Money Market Accounts
• Night Deposit
• Online Account Opening
• Online Banking
• Online Bill Pay
• Online Check Reorder
• Online Financial Management
• Online Interbank Transfers
• Savings Accounts
• Safe Deposit Boxes
• Consumer Lending

 Home Equity Fixed-Term Loans
 Home Equity Lines of Credit
 Securities Backed Credit Line
 Overdraft Lines of Credit
 Liquid Secured Loans
 Vehicle Loans
 Unsecured Personal Loans

• �Mortgage Lending through PGB 
Mortgage
 Jumbo Mortgage Loan Products
 Adjustable-Rate Mortgages
 Fixed-Rate Mortgages
 Affordable Housing Loans
 Construction-Permanent Mortgages

Products and Services

Member FDIC
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EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP
Douglas L. Kennedy
President & Chief Executive Officer*
(908) 719-6554
dkennedy@pgbank.com
Jeffrey J. Carfora
Senior EVP & CFO*
(908) 719-4308
jcarfora@pgbank.com
Finn M. W. Caspersen, Jr.
Senior EVP, COO &  
General Counsel*
(908) 719-6559
caspersen@pgbank.com
John Babcock
Senior Executive Vice President, 
President Private Wealth 
Management
(908) 719-3301
jbabcock@pgbank.com
Anthony V. Bilotta, Jr.
Executive Vice President, Director 
of Retail Banking & Marketing
(908) 306-4266
abilotta@pgbank.com
Vincent A. Spero
Executive Vice President   
Commercial Banking
(908) 719-6556
vspero@pgbank.com
Karen Rockoff
Senior Vice President  
Chief Risk Officer*
(908) 470-6412
krockoff@pgbank.com

SENIOR LEADERSHIP
Delia Bass-Dandridge
Senior Managing Director Private 
Banker—Wealth
(609) 807-5563
ddandridge@pgbank.com
Martin J. Brady
Senior Managing Director  
of Multi-Family Lending
(908) 306-4279
mbrady@pgbank.com

Gerald Buffalino
Senior Managing Director Private 
Banker—Commercial & 
Industrial
(609) 807-5561
gbuffalino@pgbank.com
Karen M. Chiarello
Senior Vice President &  
Chief Audit Executive
(908) 470-3320
chiarello@pgbank.com
Jeanne Chichelo
Senior Vice President &  
Senior Operations Officer
(908) 306-8061
jchichelo@pgbank.com
Gada Elkenani
Senior Managing Director Private 
Banker—Commercial & 
Industrial
(908) 306-4278
gelkenani@pgbank.com
Michael J. Giacobello
Senior Vice President  
Corporate Development
(908) 719-4320
giacobello@pgbank.com
Laurie Liebers
Senior Managing Director 
Treasury Management
(908) 719-4302
lliebers@pgbank.com
Doreen Macchiarola
Senior Vice President Director  
of Corporate Learning
(908) 719-3317
dmacchiarola@pgbank.com
Marc R. Magliaro
Senior Managing Director 
Commercial Lender
(908) 306-8823
mmagliaro@pgbank.com
Eugene McCarthy
Lead Senior Managing Director 
Private Banker—Commercial & 
Industrial
(609) 807-5559
emccarthy@pgbank.com

Domenick Minervini
Senior Managing Director Private 
Banker—Wealth
(908) 306-8810
dminervini@pgbank.com
Loretta Moylan
Senior Vice President &  
Chief Underwriting Officer 
(908) 470-6407
lmoylan@pgbank.com
Sean Murray
Senior Managing Director Private 
Banking Market President
(609) 807-5558
smurray@pgbank.com
Jennifer Ohlweiler
Senior Managing Director Private 
Banker—Commercial & Industrial
(609) 807-5562
johlweiler@pgbank.com
Richard J. Ragoza
Senior Vice President &  
Chief Credit Officer
(908) 719-6552
rragoza@pgbank.com
Mary M. Russell
Senior Vice President &  
Comptroller*
(908) 719-4309
russell@pgbank.com
James S. Stadtmueller
Senior Managing Director 
Commercial Lender
(908) 719-4315
stadtmueller@pgbank.com
Glenn Straffi
Senior Vice President 
Head of Residential and 
Consumer Lending
(908) 470-6413
gstraffi@pgbank.com
Orest Temnycky
Senior Managing Director  
Private Banker
(908) 306-8827
otemnycky@pgbank.com

Bridget J. Walsh
Senior Vice President &  
Human Resources Director
(908) 719-4312
walsh@pgbank.com
Randall J. Williams
Senior Managing Director 
Commercial Lender
(908) 719-6540
rwilliams@pgbank.com

OFFICERS
Manal Abeskaron
Managing Director Private 
Banker—Deposit Specialist
(908) 306-8829
mabeskaron@pgbank.com
Candida R. Almeida
Vice President Commercial Lender
(908) 719-6557
calmeida@pgbank.com
Marie S. Arney
Vice President Treasury 
Management Operations Manager
(908) 306-8090
marney@pgbank.com
Richard B. Barfuss
Vice President Senior  
Investment Strategist
(908) 470-3328
rbarfuss@pgbank.com
Jan Barkley
Vice President Director  
Asset Liability Management
(908) 306-8596
jbarkely@pgbank.com
Alex D. Battey
Vice President  
Relationship Banker
(908) 306-8828
abattey@pgbank.com
John W. Brun
Vice President Market Manager
(908) 306-4249
jbrun@pgbank.com

*Denotes a holding company officer

• �Brokerage Services through PGB 
Financial Services**
 Annuities
 Brokerage
 College Planning
 Exchange Traded Funds

 Investment Review 

 Income Tax Reduction Strategies
 Long-Term Care
 Mutual Funds
 Retirement Accounts
 Retirement Planning

 Tax Advantage Accounts
**�Securities and insurance products offered 

through LPL Financial and its affili-
ates. Member FINRA/SIPC.

Peapack-Gladstone Financial Corporation • 2013 Annual Report

Your private banking partners— 
Available when and where you need them

Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency
Not FDIC Insured
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Todd T. Brungard
Vice President  
Bank Secrecy Act &  
Chief Compliance Officer
(908) 719-4305
brungard@pgbank.com
Sheryl L. Cappa
Vice President Director of 
Financial Reporting & Budgeting
(908) 719-4310
cappa@pgbank.com
Peter Cirignano
Managing Director  
Relationship Banker
(908) 306-8587
pcirignano@pgbank.com
Michael J. Coakley
Vice President Network 
Administrator
(908) 306-8077
mcoakley@pgbank.com
Karen A. Collier
Vice President Loan  
Operations Manager
(908) 470-3321
kcollier@pgbank.com
Michael D’Antuono
Vice President & Audit Officer
(908) 234-0700 ext. 6332
mdantuono@pgbank.com

Mary E. Donovan
Vice President &  
Executive Assistant to the CEO*
(908) 719-3319
mdonovan@pgbank.com
Catherine Fedor
Managing Director Private 
Banker—Commercial & Industrial
(609) 807-5566
cfedor@pgbank.com
Karen M. Ferraro
Vice President  
Mortgage Loan Consultant
(908) 719-4325
ferraro@pgbank.com
Ronald F. Field  
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5600
field@pgbank.com
Rachel B. Fyock
Vice President Benefits Manager
(908) 470-3338
rfyock@pgbank.com
Marcella Gencarelli
Managing Director  
Relationship Banker
(908) 470-6408
mgencarelli@pgbank.com

Ilene Gerber
Vice President  
Senior Credit Underwriter
(908) 306-8597
igerber@pgbank.com
Lauren T. Giacobbe
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 4249
lgiacobbe@pgbank.com
Donna I. Gisone
Vice President Branch Manager
(973) 377-1164
gisone@pgbank.com
Amy E. Glaser
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5500
glaser@pgbank.com
Deborah M. Heins
Managing Director  
Commercial Lender
(908) 719-6546
dheins@pgbank.com
Ann W. Kallam
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 832-5131 ext. 5265
kallam@pgbank.com
Thomas N. Kasper
Managing Director  
Relationship Banker
(908) 306-8580
kasper@pgbank.com
Valerie L. Kodan
Vice President  
Credit Administration 
(908) 719-4317
kodan@pgbank.com
Deborah J. Krehely
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5421
krehely@pgbank.com
Cecelia Lardieri
Vice President Assistant Human 
Resources Director
(908) 719-4326
clardieri@pgbank.com
Teresa M. Lawler
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 281-1031
lawler@pgbank.com
Rohinton E. Madon
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 781-1018
madon@pgbank.com
Nicholas Maiorana
Vice President Sales &  
Product Development
(908) 306-4243
nmaiorana@pgbank.com

Annette F. Malanga
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 719-3309
malanga@pgbank.com
Thomas Marshall, Jr.
Managing Director  
Private Banker—Commercial & 
Industrial
(908) 306-8599
tmarshall@pgbank.com
Kelly McCormick
Managing Director—Advisory 
Board Ambassador
(908) 470-3331
kmccormick@pgbank.com
James F. Meissner, Jr.
Vice President Credit Analyst
(908) 719-4306
jmeissner@pgbank.com

Amy A. Messler
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 306-4247
messler@pgbank.com
Elizabeth Miller
Vice President Internal Sales & 
Branch Distribution Leader
(908) 306-8076
emiller@pgbank.com
Heather Moskal
Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5286
hmoskal@pgbank.com
Elaine Muldowney
Vice President  
Branch Administrator
(908) 719-4322
muldowney@pgbank.com
Nancy A. Murphy
Vice President  
Data Processing Manager
(908) 306-8084
nmurphy@pgbank.com
Janine Murtha
Vice President Assistant  
Branch Manager
(908) 306-4244
jmurtha@pgbank.com
David Nunez
Vice President  
Senior Credit Underwriter
(908) 306-8593
dnunez@pgbank.com
Valerie A. Olpp
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5800
olpp@pgbank.com

Denise M. Pace-Sanders
Vice President & Brand and 
Marketing Director
(908) 470-3322
dpace@pgbank.com
Christopher P. Pocquat
Vice President  
Small Business Banking
(908) 470-3330
pocquat@pgbank.com
Diane M. Ridolfi
Vice President  
Deposit Services Support
(908) 306-8062
ridolfi@pgbank.com
Lorraine M. Romano
Managing Director Private Banker
(908) 470-6411
lromano@pgbank.com
Victoria Scalera
Vice President Credit Analyst
(908) 719-4318
scalera@pgbank.com
Scott T. Searle
Vice President  
Small Business Banking
(908) 719-4319
searle@pgbank.com
Geraldine Segars
Vice President  
Special Assets Officer
(908) 470-3332
gsegars@pgbank.com
Hamilton Silva
Managing Director  
Relationship Banker
(908) 470-6409
hsilva@pgbank.com
Christopher Skwarko
Vice President Credit Underwriter
(908) 470-8590
cskwarko@pgbank.com
Susan K. Smith
Vice President Chief Credit 
Administration Officer
(908) 719-6548
ssmith@pgbank.com
Charles A. Studdiford, III
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 766-1711 ext. 5291
studdiford@pgbank.com
Margaret O. Volk
Vice President &  
Mortgage Officer
(908) 719-6541
volk@pgbank.com

*Denotes a holding company officer
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Mary Beth Watkins Iodice
Vice President  
Human Resources Recruiter
(908) 303-7178
mwatkins@pgbank.com
Denise L. Wright
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 876-3300 ext. 5276
dparella@pgbank.com
Joan S. Wychules
Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 879-8115 ext. 5400
wychules@pgbank.com
Todd E. Young
Vice President Branch Manager
(908) 429-9988 ext. 5700
toddy@pgbank.com
Rian Andrews
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5300
randrews@pgbank.com
Janet E. Battaglia
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 719-4332
battaglia@pgbank.com
Alexandra A. Buono
Assistant Vice President  
Mortgage Underwriter
(908) 719-6555
abuono@pgbank.com
Julie A. Burt
Assistant Vice President  
Mortgage Loan Consultant
(908) 719-4324
burt@pgbank.com
Betty J. Cariello
Assistant Vice President & 
Assistant Comptroller
(908) 470-3329
bcariello@pgbank.com
Luigi Castaldo
Assistant Vice President  
Mortgage Loan Consultant
(908) 306-4242
lcastaldo@pgbank.com
Marjorie A. Dzwonczyk
Assistant Vice President CRA & 
Compliance Officer
(908) 719-6558
dzwonczyk@pgbank.com
Ann M. Ficken
Assistant Vice President Mortgage 
Underwriting Manager
(908) 719-4323
aficken@pgbank.com

Maria Goncalves
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 3033
mgoncalves@pgbank.com
Tracey L. Goodroad
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 439-2265
tgoodroad@pgbank.com
Audrey E. Gunter
Assistant Vice President 
Administrative Assistant
(908) 719-6549
agunter@pgbank.com
Gary Krause
Assistant Vice President Mortgage 
Loan Consultant
(908) 306-8821
gkrause@pgbank.com
Mary Lashine
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 534-5590 ext. 5410
mlashine@pgbank.com
Scott Moore
Assistant Vice President 
Electronic Banking Supervisor
(908) 306-8092
smoore@pgbank.com
Michael Moreland
Assistant Vice President  
Mortgage Loan Consultant
(908) 306-4245
mmoreland@pgbank.com
Vita M. Parisi
Assistant Vice President Client 
Contact Center Manager
(908) 306-8087
parisi@pgbank.com
Michele Ravo
Assistant Vice President 
Administrative Assistant
(908) 719-4303
ravo@pgbank.com
Ana P. Ribeiro
Assistant Vice President  
Senior Loan Administrator
(908) 719-6551
anar@pgbank.com
Carol E. Ritzer
Assistant Vice President Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 766-1711 ext. 5292
ritzer@pgbank.com
Christie Sedita
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(973) 635-8500 ext. 5407
sedita@pgbank.com

Adam Skillin
Assistant Vice President 
(908) 719-6553
askillin@pgbank.com
Latosha Taylor
Assistant Vice President 
Community Development 
Mortgage Consultant
(908) 470-3337
ltaylor@pgbank.com
Eleanor B. Velasquez
Assistant Vice President Loan 
Operations Assistant Manger
(908) 719-4327
evelasquez@pgbank.com
Kim M. Waldron
Assistant Vice President  
Branch Manager
(908) 306-8594
kwaldron@pgbank.com

Laura M. Watt
Assistant Vice President 
Financial Analyst
(908) 234-000 ext. 5242
watt@pgbank.com
Jessica L. Ballentine
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 876-3300 ext. 5277
ballentine@pgbank.com
Krista L. Bullard
Assistant Cashier  
Assistant Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5431
bullard@pgbank.com
James A. Ciccone
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5601
ciccone@pgbank.com
Maria C. Dentici
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 281-1031 ext. 5221
mdentici@pgbank.com
Patricia Enzmann
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 832-5131 ext. 5263
penzmann@pgbank.com
Kerline B. Gourdet
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5901
gourdet@pgbank.com

Catina Hood
Assistant Cashier Senior 
Analyst—Treasury Management
(609) 807-5565
chood@pgbank.com
Dory Housel
Assistant Cashier  
Staff Auditor
(908) 234-0700 ext. 4296
housel@pgbank.com
Toni Jay-Choynake
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5420
tjay-choynake@pgbank.com
Truong Le
Assistant Cashier  
Administrative Assistant
(908) 719-4339
le@pgbank.com
Thomas W.S. Logan, III
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 429-9988 ext. 5701
logan@pgbank.com
Robert Lynch
Assistant Cashier  
Property Manager
(908) 719-4304
rlynch@pgbank.com
Sabine Mehta
Assistant Cashier  
Staff Auditor
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5235
smehta@pgbank.com
Sharon Murphy
Assistant Cashier Deposit 
Services Assistant Supervisor
(908) 306-8074
smurphy@pgbank.com

Haley Overington
Assistant Cashier Private 
Banker—Deposit Specialist
(609) 807-5564
hoverington@pgbank.com
Mark Prasnal
Assistant Cashier Assistant 
Branch Manager
(908) 781-1018 ext. 5244
mprasnal@pgbank.com
Phillis Roberson  
Assistant Branch Manager
Assistant Cashier
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5804
proberson@pgbank.com
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Rosanne Schwab
Assistant Cashier Public Relations 
Coordinator
(908) 719-6543
rschwab@pgbank.com
Brian Stevens
Assistant Cashier  
Assistant Branch Manager
(908) 658-4500 ext. 5202
bstevens@pgbank.com
Marilyn A. Suitt
Assistant Cashier  
Client Contact Center
(908) 306-8002
suitt@pgbank.com
Louise C. Takacs
Assistant Cashier  
Assistant Branch Manager
(908) 879-8115 ext. 5401
takacs@pgbank.com
Marjorie J. Takleszyn
Assistant Cashier  
Assistant Branch Manager
(908) 238-1935 ext. 5501
mtakleszyn@pgbank.com
Lisa A. Treich
Assistant Cashier  
Assistant Branch Manager
(908) 234-0700 ext. 3034
treich@pgbank.com
Erin E. Villagra
Assistant Cashier  
Corporate Trainer
(908) 234-0700 ext. 5404
evillagra@pgbank.com
Nefretery Yannotta
Assistant Cashier  
Administrative Assistant
(908) 470-3324
nyannotta@pgbank.com

PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK 
TRUST & INVESTMENTS
John Babcock
Senior Executive Vice President  
President Private Wealth 
Management 
(908) 719-3301
jbabcock@pgbank.com
John M. Bonk
Senior Managing Director &  
Director of Wealth Management
(908) 719-3318
bonk@pgbank.com
John E. Creamer
Senior Managing Director &  
Senior Portfolio Manager
(908) 470-6402
creamer@pgbank.com

Stephen M. Kozuch
Senior Managing Director  
Private Banker—Wealth
(908) 719-3314
skozuch@pgbank.com
Daniel J. Leary, III
Senior Managing Director &  
Chief Fiduciary Officer
(908) 719-4331
dleary@pgbank.com
Gary T. Pancoast
Senior Managing Director Trust 
& Investments—Wealth
(908) 306-8068
gpancoast@pgbank.com
Kurt G. Talke
Senior Managing Director &  
Senior Trust Officer
(908) 719-3304
talke@pgbank.com
Glenn Corbitt
Managing Director &  
Portfolio Manager
(908) 306-8815
gcorbitt@pgbank.com
Catherine M. Denning
Managing Director &  
Trust Officer
(908) 470-6416
cdenning@pgbank.com
Glenn C. Guerin
Managing Director &  
Senior Financial Advisor
(908) 719-3316
guerin@pgbank.com
Michael E. Herrmann
Managing Director &  
Portfolio Manager
(908) 719-3303
herrmann@pgbank.com
James R. Housman
Managing Director &  
Director of Tax
(908) 719-3313
jhousman@pgbank.com
Sarah A. Krieger
Managing Director &  
Portfolio Manager
(908) 306-8811
skrieger@pgbank.com
Carolyn Larke
Managing Director &  
Trust Officer
(973) 470-6404
cllarke@pgbank.com

John J. Lee
Managing Director &  
Portfolio Manager
(908) 306-8817
johnl@pgbank.com
Joseph Markovich
Managing Director &  
Portfolio Manager
(908) 306-8826
jmarkovich@pgbank.com
Scott A. Marshman
Managing Director &  
Trust Operations Officer
(908) 470-3323
marshman@pgbank.com
Edward P. Nicolicchia
Managing Director & Trust 
Operations Officer
(908) 719-3315
nicolicchia@pgbank.com
David C. O’Meara
Managing Director &  
Trade Systems Manager
(908) 719-3310
o’meara@pgbank.com
Liza M. Rosenzweig
Managing Director & Trust 
Officer/Compliance
(908) 719-3308
lrosenzweig@pgbank.com
Patricia K. Sawka
Managing Director &  
Trust Officer
(908) 470-6403
sawka@pgbank.com
Anne M. Smith
Managing Director &  
Portfolio Manager
(908) 470-6400
asmith@pgbank.com
MJ Sully
Managing Director &  
Trust Officer
(908) 306-8819
mjsully@pgbank.com
John W. Tarver
Managing Director &  
Senior Financial Advisor
(908) 306-4268
jtarver@pgbank.com
Michael T. Tormey
Managing Director Private 
Banker—Wealth
(908) 306-8816
tormey@pgbank.com

Erik Vadeika
Managing Director &  
Senior Portfolio Manager
(908) 306-8812
evadeika@pgbank.com
Bruce B. Ficken
Director & Senior  
Financial Advisor
(908) 470-6406
bficken@pgbank.com
Anthony D. Pasculli
Director & Trust Officer
(908) 306-8813
apasculli@pgbank.com
Rita Cuyegkeng
Assistant Trust Officer
(908) 470-6405
rcuyegkeng@pgbank.com
Beth Naples
Assistant Trust Officer
(908) 470-6420
bnaples@pgbank.com
Daniel J. Prasnal
Assistant Trust Officer
(908) 306-8824
dprasnal@pgbank.com
Polly S. Sumerfield
Assistant Trust  
Operations Officer
(908) 719-3307
sumerfield@pgbank.com

PGB Trust & 
Investments  
of Delaware
Lisa K. Berry
Vice President &  
Private Wealth Advisor
(302) 255-1506
lberry@pgbank.com
Raj Shah
Assistant Trust Officer
(302) 255-1507
rshah@pgbank.com



Our thanks to  
our Board of Directors for their  

leadership and guidance.
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Board of directors

Anthony J. Consi, II
Weichert Companies

Morris Plains, NJ (Retired)

F. Duffield Meyercord
Chairman of the Board,  

Managing Director and Partner,  
Carl Marks Advisory Group, LLC

Bedminster, NJ

Edward A. Gramigna, Jr.
Managing Partner

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP,  
Florham Park, NJ

Frank A. Kissel
Chairman Emeritus

Far Hills, NJ

John D. Kissel
Turpin Realty, Inc.

Far Hills, NJ

Edward A. Merton
Lebanon Township, NJ

(Retired)

Dr. Susan A. Cole
President

Montclair State University
Montclair, NJ

Philip W. Smith, III
President

Phillary Management, Inc.
Far Hills, NJ

Beth Welsh
General Manager
Bassett Associates

Summit, NJ

Finn M. W. Caspersen, Jr.
Senior Executive Vice President,  

COO & General Counsel
Peapack-Gladstone Bank, Bedminster, NJ

James R. Lamb, Esq.
James R. Lamb, P.C.

Morristown, NJ

Not pictured

Pamela Hill
Director Emeritus

Clinton, NJ

John R. Mulcahy
Director Emeritus

Far Hills, NJ

Jack D. Stine
Director Emeritus

Pluckemin, NJ

Douglas L. Kennedy
President & Chief Executive Officer

Peapack-Gladstone Bank
Bedminster, NJ



NJ

DE

NY
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Headquarters
Private Banking Locations
Trust & Investments Locations
PGB Trust & Investments of Delaware

Our Expanded Service ARea

DE

PA

Private Banking
Bedminster, NJ

Philadelphia

New York city

WestChester County

Fairfield County

Private Banking
Princeton, NJ

Private Banking
Morristown, NJ

Private Banking
Teaneck, NJ

PGB Trust & Investments of Delaware 
Greenville, DE
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Peapack-Gladstone Bank
Headquarters
Bedminster, NJ

Private banking locations
Bedminster, NJ
Morristown, NJ
Princeton, NJ
Teaneck, NJ

Branch locations
Bernardsville, NJ
Bridgewater, NJ
Califon, NJ
Chatham, NJ
Chester, NJ
Chubb (Chubb Employees Only)—Warren, NJ
Clinton, NJ
Far Hills, NJ
Fellowship Village (Residents Only)—Basking Ridge, NJ
Gladstone, NJ
Green Village, NJ
Hillsborough, NJ
Long Valley, NJ
Mendham, NJ
Morristown, NJ
Oldwick, NJ
Piscataway, NJ
Pluckemin, NJ
Pottersville, NJ
Summit, NJ
Summit—Short Hills, NJ
Warren, NJ
Whitehouse, NJ

Trust & Investments
Bedminster, NJ
Morristown, NJ
Summit, NJ

PGB Trust & Investments of 
Delaware
Greenville, DE
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Corporate Address
500 Hills Drive
Bedminster, NJ 07921
(908) 234–0700
www.pgbank.com

Stock Listing
Peapack-Gladstone Financial Corporation common 
stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Select Market 
under the symbol PGC.

Independent Registered Public 
Accounting Firm
Crowe Horwath LLP
345 Eisenhower Parkway, Plaza 1
Livingston, NJ 07039-1027

Transfer Agent
Registrar and Transfer Company
10 Commerce Drive
Cranford, NJ 07016-3572
(800) 368-5948

Shareholder Relations
Jeffrey J. Carfora, Senior Executive Vice President  
and Chief Financial Officer
(908) 719-4308
jcarfora@pgbank.com

Mary M. Russell, Senior Vice President  
and Comptroller
(908) 719-4309
russell@pgbank.com

Mary E. Donovan, Vice President  
and Executive Assistant to the CEO
(908) 719-3319
mdonovan@pgbank.com

Participation in our Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP) 
is a convenient and easy way to purchase shares of  
PGC at a discount to market and with no commissions. 
To sign up for our DRP, call the Investor Relations 
Department of Registrar and Transfer Company at  
800-368-5948 or visit www.rtco.com and click on 
“Dividend Reinvestment Plans.”

Annual Meeting
The Annual Meeting of Shareholders of Peapack-Gladstone 
Financial Corporation will be held on April 22, 2014  
at 2:00 p.m. at the Basking Ridge Country Club,  
185 Madisonville Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920.

Shareholder Information
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Our VISION
A high performing boutique bank, leaders in wealth, lending and deposit solutions, 

known nationally for unparalleled client service, integrity and trust.


